

5-5-16

# Oncor Electric Delivery LLC

Peter Baca	a Delaware ilmited liabili	ry company
Oncor Electric Delivery		2242540
7860 Winbrook Drive Benbrook, Texas 76126	WR#:_	3312549
Delibrook, 18425 70120	Transaction ID: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dalah MaDanasa	·	
Raiph McBroom Johnson County		
1102 E. Kilpatrick Street Suite B		
Cleburne, Texas 76031		
Line Extention for Johnson County Jail		
Dear Mr. McBroom		
Johnson County	('Customer') has requested that Oncor El	ectric Delivory
Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ('Compa 491.3 kW or 1 lots / units at	my'), provide additional electric facilities sufficient to provi	de electric service for
Pursuant to company's Tariff for Retail Delivery Service, Cus- portion of the cost of installation of Company's additional elec Company. Customer's payment in full is due at the time this	ctric delivery facilities, such payment to be and remain the	
Company at all times shall have title to and complete owners	hip and control over said facilities.	
Customer is responsible for providing, without cost to the Corfacilities; and (2) rough site grading to final grade along the ro		
Customer has elected to provide, without cost to the Compar the Customer's premises, including labor and material. Custo standards.	ry, all civil construction necessary to install Oncor Electric omer agrees to provide all civil construction in accordance	c Delivery facilities on e with the Company's
Customer has disclosed to Company all underground facilitie governmental entity, that are located within real property own event of the existence of such facilities of which Customer had any nature whatsoever, to Customer, or Customer's agendamage to such undisclosed or unknown facilities.	ned by Customer. In the event that Customer has falled t as no knowledge, Company, its agents and contractors,	o do so, or in the shall have no liability
This agreement supersedes all previous agreements or repre- respect to the matters herein contained, and when duly execu- upon Company unless and until signed by one of its duly auti	uted constitutes the agreement between the parties here	Customer made with to and is not binding
This agreement, if not accepted within 30 days of the date of of an executed copy of this agreement to Company.	this letter, will be of no force and effect. Acceptance shall	it consist of delivery
Please be aware that the start date of this project will be no e payment that may be required pursuant to Company's Tariff i provided upon your delivery of this agreement to assist in you	for Retail Delivery Service. A more definitive installation s	reement along with a chedule will be
Sincerely,	ca	
Peter Baca		
Utility Designer		
Tuniy George (1)		
tfJohnson County	agrees to the conditions set forth in t	his agreement,
please execute the agreement and return to me at the address	ss above.	
$\sim$ $\sim$ 13	O	
ama Homes	Noar Harmon	
Signature	Printed Name	
Johnson County Judge	6/13/16	
Title	Date	

Customer Facility Disclosure



Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Company")

Customer has disclosed to Company all underground facilities owned by Customer or any other party that is not a public utility or governmental entity, that are located within real property owned by Customer. In the event that Customer has failed to do so, or in the event of the existence of such facilities of which Customer has no knowledge, Company, its agents and contractors, shall have no liability, of any nature whatsoever, to Customer for any actual or consequential damages resulting from damage to such undisclosed or unknown facilities.

WR # 3312549

Project Name: JOHNSON COUNTY JAIL.

Address / Location: 1800 RIDGEMAR DRIVE, CLEBURNE, TX

**Oncor Representative: PETER BACA** 

Accepted by Customer:

Roger Harmon

Printed Name

Signature

Johnson County Judge

Title

Le 13 16

Date signed

Please sign and fax form back to me at 817 558-6030

#### **REMIT TO and MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:**

### **Oncor Electric Delivery**

7860 Winbrook Drive Benbrook, Texas 76126

Attn: Peter Baca 817-558-6070

Fax: 817-558-6030

## INVOICE

#### **Customer:**

Name:	JOHNSON COUNTY	
Address:	1102 E. KILPATRICK STREET	<u>Invoice #</u> WR - 3312549
City:	CLEBURNE, TEXAS 76031	
ATTN:	RALPH MC BROOM	Date: 5-5-16

Qty	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	Installation of Electric Facilities at 1800 Ridgemar Drive	1	\$9,343.05
	In Cleburne, Texas		
	Cost valid for 30 days of contract stated date		
		Total Due Upon Receipt	\$9,343.05

- ⇒ Send payment and agreement to the above address.
- ⇒ Please include the <u>Invoice # on your check</u>.
- ⇒ If you have any questions about this invoice please contact (Peter Baca 817 558-6070)

Approved | fr B= | 5/27/2016